## <u>4623906 – Low Level Chlorine Intake</u>

## **POST SITE VISIT QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

## **ROUND 2:**

1. Are CPIC clearances required for work for the minimum-security facility?

**Answers:** No CPIC required.

2. Can the bypass for the intake of raw water be constructed in the door of the existing facility?

Answers: Yes.

3. Has the project owner applied for any permits from the local environmental agencies? i.e. Permit to Take Water for Bypass

**Answers:** No, this would be responsibility of Contractor.

4. Please define the laydown area that can be utilized. Office Trailer/Sea container storage. Is security fencing required for the laydown area and or work area.

**Answers:** Fencing is required for any excavations. Office Trailer/Sea container storage permitted (must be secured).



5. Our suppliers and subcontractors are requesting a two-week extension to the closing.

Answers: Extension to Feb. 22<sup>nd</sup>.